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RESOLvES 

OF THE 

'STATE OF MAINE~ 

1889. 



A. D. W ARD_EDUCATION-INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL-STATE PRISON. 

Chapter 178. 

UeBolve in favor of A. D. Ward of AuguBto. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer be and herehy is directed 
to say to A. D. 'Ward of Augusta, one hundred and eighty­
four dollars and ninety-one cents, the same being for repairs 
on state house chimneys. 

Approyed February 26, 1889. 

Challter 179. 
Resolve in favor of the Committee on Education. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be directed to pay 
E. C. Ryder, chairman of the committee on education, the 
sum of one hundred and sixty dollars and thirty cents, the 
same being the alllount paid by him for expenses of the com­
mittee, while on its visit.s to the Industrial and Normal 
schools, in accordance with the order of the legislature. 

Approved February 26, 1889. 

ReBolve in favor of the Maine rndnBtrial Sohool [')l' GirIB. 

Resolved, That there be tlnd is hereby appropriated from the 
funds in the state treasury, the sum of seven thousand dollars 
for the use of the Maine Industrial School for Girls, at 
Hallowell, to meet the current expenses for the year eighteen 
hundred Hnd eighty-nille; and seven thousand dollars to 
meet the current expenses for the year eighteen hundl'ed 
and llinety. 

Approved February 28,1889. 

CbapteJl' I IS I . 

Resolve for the payment of back salaries of Guards at the State Prison. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifteen hundred and twenty-four 
dollars and eighty-seven cents is hereby appropriated to pay 
the deficiency of the salaries of fourteen guards at the state 
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